FY17). 2016 items added to SI classification include ‘Asian minority pro-forma’ due to cessation of equity accounting in order to show like for like positions across 2016 and 1H17

$m

$m

SPECIFIED ITEMS (SI)

3,224665
2,782

Asian
minority pro-forma

1H16 specified
items

-223

1H16 Adjusted
Pro-forma profit

1H16
Cash profit

3,4113,637

1H17 Pro-forma profit

-226

1H17 Cash profit Impact of divestments

1H161

Software capitalisation changes 389
Restructuring  101
Asian Minority pro-forma -223
AmBank & BOT valuation adjustments 231
Esanda DF divestment -56
TOTAL 442

1H17

Asian Minority pro-forma -58
Impairment on sale of Asia Retail & Wealth in 5
countries 284

TOTAL 226

2H16 SPECIFIED ITEMS
$m

2H161

Restructuring  100
Asian Minority pro-forma -122
Esanda DF divestment 11
CVA methodology change 168
TOTAL 157

3,2642793,107
-122

2H16 specified
items

2H16 Adjusted
Pro-forma profit

2H16
Cash profit

Asian minority
pro-forma

30

GROUP PERFORMANCE
2016 SPECIFITED ITEM RECONCILIATION
 $m 1H16 SPECIFIED ITEMS

Results  disclosure

Software
capitalisation

changes

Asian minority
valuation
Adjust.1 Restructuring

Esanda DF
divestment

CVA
methodology

change
Subtotal

Specified items
Asian Minority

pro-forma

TOTAL
SPECIFIED

ITEMS
1H17 RA
Income 231 -109 122 -223 -101
Expenses 556 138 11 705 705
PBP 556 231 138 -98 827 -223 604
Profit 389 231 101 -56 665 -223 442
FY16 RA
Income 231 -109 122 122
Expenses 629 138 11 778 778
PBP 629 231 138 -98 900 900
Profit 441 231 101 -56 717 717
Change to 1H16 specified items
Income -223 -223
Expenses -73 -73 -73
PBP -73 -73 -223 -295
Profit -52 -52 -223 -275

$m 2H16 SPECIFIED ITEMS

Results  disclosure

Software
capitalisation

changes

Asian minority
valuation
Adjust.1 Restructuring

Esanda DF
divestment

CVA
methodology

change
Subtotal

Specified items
Asian Minority

pro-forma

TOTAL
SPECIFIED

ITEMS
1H17 RA
Income 237 237 -122 115
Expenses 140 6 - 146 - 146
PBP 140 6 237 383 -122 261
Profit 100 11 168 279 -122 157
FY16 RA
Income 237 237 - 237
Expenses 114 140 6 - 260 - 260
PBP 114 140 6 237 497 - 497
Profit 81 100 11 168 360 - 360
Change to 2H16 specified items
Income -122 -122
Expenses -114 -114 -114
PBP -114 -114 -122 -236
Profit  -81 -81 -122 -203

Software capitalisation changes:
Reported Number as at 31 March 2017 includes only the one off accelerated amortisation amount. Higher expenses from amended capitalised software policy, and amortisation benefit from
accelerated amortisation has been removed from 2016 specified item as costs are incurred in both financial years 2016 and 2017
Asia Minority pro-forma (Cessation of Equity Accounting):
Normalised for transfer of 20% ownership of SRCB from equity accounted to held for sale as at 31 December 2016 and transfer of 12% ownership in Bank of Tianjin from Equity accounted to
available for sale as at 31 March 2016 31

ASSET DIVESTMENTS
EARNINGS IMPACTS – BASED ON FULL COMPLETION OF TRANSACTIONS1

$m Announced divestments
Cessation of Equity

Accounting
ASIA RETAIL &

WEALTH2 SRCB UDC
Bank of
Tianjin

TOTAL
IMPACT

Revenue ~(850) ~(250) ~(100)   ~(150) ~(1,350)

Expenses ~(400) to ~(600)  - ~(30) - ~(430) to ~(630)

Profit Before Provisions ~(250) to ~(450) ~(250) ~(70) ~(150) ~(720) to ~(920)

Provisions ~(150) - ~(10) - ~(160)

Cash Profit (pre tax) ~(100) to ~(300) ~(250) ~(60) ~(150) ~(560) to ~(760)

Cash Profit (post tax)   ~(530) to ~(680)

Gain / Loss on sale (approx.) ~(290) ~0 ~100   n/a ~(190)

CET1 benefit from sale (approx.)  ~15 to 20bp ~40bp ~10bp   n/a ~65 to 70bp

Date of signing 30 Oct. 2016 31 Dec. 2016 11 Jan.
2017

n/a

Expected completion Progressively to
1H18

Mid 2017
calendar

year

Late 2017
calendar

year

n/a

1. Profit and Loss impacts based on most recent full year contribution to ANZ financial performance
2. Excludes Vietnam

• All financial impacts detailed above are treated as Cash Profit items

• Due to timing differences with SRCB reclassification to held for sale ($316m impact in 1H17),  and the release of foreign currency
translation and available for sale reserves ($289m release in 2H17) both elements will excluded from cash profit in each of the